assessment of this ASU, the majority of the amounts that were historically classified as the provision for uncollectible accounts
receivable, primarily related to patient responsibility, will be considered an implicit price concession in determining revenues from
clinical laboratory services.  Accordingly, we will report uncollectible balances associated with patient responsibility as a reduction of
the transaction price and therefore as a reduction in revenues from clinical laboratory services, when historically these amounts were
classified as the provision for uncollectible accounts receivable within operating costs and expenses.  The residual balance of the
provision for uncollectible accounts receivable will also be reclassified and included in selling, general and administrative expense.
As a result of the adoption of this ASU, we preliminarily estimate the following impact to our consolidated statements of operations
for the years ended July 31, 2018 and 2017:

Year Ended July 31, 2018  Year Ended July 31, 2017

As
Reported

Adjustment
for ASU on

Revenue
Recognition

Reclassification
of

Residual

As
Adjusted

As
Reported

Adjustment
for ASU on

Revenue
Recognition

Reclassification
of

Residual

As
Adjusted

Total Revenues $104,713 $(3,700) - $101,013  $107,804 $(2,718) - $105,086

Provision for
uncollectible
accounts
receivable

3,690 (3,700) $10 -  2,775 (2,718) $(57) -

Selling, general
and
administrative
expenses

44,435 - (10) 44,425  44,092 - 57 44,149

Net loss $(10,321) - - $(10,321)  $(2,504) - - $(2,504)

In addition, the adoption of this ASU will result in increased disclosure, including qualitative and quantitative disclosures about the
nature, amount, timing and uncertainty of revenue and cash flows arising from contracts with customers. However, the adoption of
this ASU is not expected to have a material impact on our financial position or cash flows.

In February 2016, FASB issued ASU No. 2016-02 – Leases (Topic 842).  The new standard establishes a right-of-use (ROU) model
that requires a lessee to record a ROU asset and a lease liability on the balance sheet for all leases with terms longer than 12 months.

[…]

receivable, primarily related to patient responsibility, will be considered an implicit price concession in determining revenues from
clinical laboratory services.  Accordingly, we will report uncollectible balances associated with patient responsibility as a reduction of
the transaction price and therefore as a reduction in revenues from clinical laboratory services, when historically these amounts were
classified as the provision for uncollectible accounts receivable within operating costs and expenses.  The residual balance of the
provision for uncollectible accounts receivable will also be reclassified and included in selling, general and administrative expense.
As a result of the adoption of this ASU, we preliminarily estimate the following impact to our consolidated statements of operations
for the years ended July 31, 2018 and 2017:

F-15

ENZO BIOCHEM, INC.
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

July 31, 2018
(Dollars in thousands except share data)

Year Ended July 31, 2018  Year Ended July 31, 2017

As
Reported

Adjustment for
ASU on
Revenue

Recognition

Reclassification

of
Residual

As
Adjusted

As
Reported

Adjustment for
ASU on
Revenue

Recognition

Reclassification

of
Residual

As
Adjusted

Total Revenues $104,7133 $(3,700) - $101,013  $107,804 $(2,718) - $105,086

Provision for
uncollectible
accounts
receivable

3,690 (3,700) $10 -  2,775 (2,718) $(57) -

Selling, general
and
administrative
expenses

44,435 - (10) 44,425  44,092 - 57 44,149

Net loss $(10,321) - - $(10,321)  $(2,504) - - $(2,504)

In addition, the adoption of this ASU will result in increased disclosure, including qualitative and quantitative disclosures about the
nature, amount, timing and uncertainty of revenue and cash flows arising from contracts with customers. However, the adoption of
this ASU is not expected to have a material impact on our financial position or cash flows.

In February 2016, FASB issued ASU No. 2016-02 – Leases (Topic 842), as amended.  The new standard establishes a right-of-use
(ROU) model that requires a lessee to record a ROU asset and a lease liability on the balance sheet for all leases with terms longer